AMENDMENT #3 TO
AGREEMENT FOR OUR HOME

THIS AMENDMENT #3 TO THE ORIGINAL AGREEMENT between the County of Washoe, a
political subdivision of the State of Nevada (County) and New Hope Placement PLLC aka Well
Care Services, originally effective January 1, 2025 is made to revise the AGREEMENT as
follows:

A. Article 1 — Effective Date: The effective date of this Agreement shall be extended through
July 29, 2025.

B. Article 3 — Compensation for Services: The not to exceed sum of $261,126.00 (TWO
HUNDRED SIXTY-ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-SIX DOLLARS)
shall be increased to a new not to exceed sum of $302,151.00 (THREE HUNDRED TWO
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-ONE DOLLARS).

C. Article 4 — Time Schedule for Completion: The first sentence shall be modified as
follows: “The Services identified in Exhibit A, Scope of Work on the Project shall be
diligently performed and completed no later than July 29, 2025, with the provision for
renewal options upon mutual assent of the Parties.”

D. Exhibit A — Scope of Work: Letter K of the Exhibit shall be modified as follows:
“Monthly payments shall not exceed $43,521.00 for the period of January 1, 2025 through
July 29, 2025, not to exceed the total contract amount of $302,151.00, which shall be
invoiced after services are rendered and paid upon invoice approval by County staff.”

UNLESS PREVIOUSLY AMENDED, ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE
ORIGINAL AGREEMENT AND SUBSEQUENT PRIOR AMENDMENTS (IF RELEVANT)
SHALL REMAIN UNCHANGED. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, all parties of the AGREEMENT
hereto have set their hands and subscribed their signatures to effect this AMENDMENT #3,
effective June 30, 2025.

COUNTY OF WASHOE NEW HOPE P NT LC AKA
Ma rk Digitally signed by WELL CARE R |
Mark Stewart
Date: 2025.07.15
By: Stewa rt 10:44:22 -07'00'

Mark Stewart ax Casal
Purchasing and Contracts Manager hief Operating Ofﬁcer
Date: Date: ?,/! 4‘ ’}a 9\6




		2025-07-15T10:44:22-0700
	Mark Stewart




